SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 12076/2023

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 14-09-2022 in WP No. 21308/2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

M/S MYSORE MINERALS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Vishwaditya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prateek Chadha, A.A.G.

Mr. Sreekar Aechuri, Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Katubadi Ismail, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The State of Karnataka is granted three weeks time to file counter affidavit.

Respondent No. 4 may file response within the aforesaid time, if so desires.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR