

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 12076/2023

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 14-09-2022 in WP No. 21308/2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

M/S MYSORE MINERALS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Vishwaditya Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prateek Chadha, A.A.G.
Mr. Sreekar Aechuri, Adv.
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Mr. L.m. Chidanandayya, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Tanneru, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjournment is prayed by Mr. Sreekar Aechuri, learned counsel on behalf of the State of Karnataka.

The matter stands adjourned by 2 weeks.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR